

#### PRESS RELEASE

PR. No. 357/2017

# TULLOW OIL PLC – (TLW) NOTIFICATION OF MAJOR HOLDINGS

TLW has released the attached announcement for the information of the general investing public.

Issued in Accra, this 9<sup>th</sup> day of October, 2017.

- END-

att'd.

### Distribution:

- 1. All LDMs
- 2. General Public
- 3. Listed Companies
- 4. Central Securities Depository
- 5. CSD Registrars, (Registrars for TLW shares)
- 6. Securities and Exchange Commission
- 7. GSE Council Members
- 8. GSE Notice Board

### For enquiries, contact: Listing Department, GSE on 0302 669908, 669914, 669935 \*JEB







RNS Number: 9864S

Tullow Oil PLC 06 October 2017

# TR-1: Standard form for notification of major holdings

**NOTIFICATION OF MAJOR HOLDINGS** (to be sent to the relevant issuer <u>and</u> to the FCA in Microsoft Word format if possible)

1a. Identity of the issuer or the underlying issuer of existing shares to which voting rights are attached:	TULLOW OIL PLC	
1b. Please indicate if the issuer is a non-UK is	ssuer (please mark with an "X" if appropriate	(e
Non-UK issuer		
2. Reason for the notification (please mark the	appropriate box or boxes with an "X")	
An acquisition or disposal of voting rights		
An acquisition or disposal of financial instruments		
An event changing the breakdown of voting rights		
Other (please specify):		
3. Details of person subject to the notification	obligation	
Name	Deutsche Bank AG	
City and country of registered office (if applicable) Frankfurt, Germany		
4. Full name of shareholder(s) (if different from 3.)		
Name		

City and country of registered office (if applicable)	
5. Date on which the threshold was crossed or reached:	03.10.2017
6. Date on which issuer notified (DD/MM/YYYY):	05.10.2017

## 7. Total positions of person(s) subject to the notification obligation

	% of voting rights attached to shares (total of 8.	% of voting rights through financial instruments (total of 8.B 1 + 8.B 2)	Total of both in % (8.A + 8.B)	Total number of voting rights of issuer
Resulting situation on the date on which threshold was crossed or reached	Below Notifiable Threshold	Below Notifiable Threshold	Below Notifiable Threshold	1,384,909,149
Position of previous notification (if applicable)	2.32%	3.45%	5.77%	

# 8. Notified details of the resulting situation on the date on which the threshold was crossed or reached

## A: Voting rights attached to shares

Class/type of shares	Number of voting rights		% of voting rights	
ISIN code (if possible)	Direct (Art 9 of Directive 2004/109/EC) (DTR5.1)	Indirect (Art 10 of Directive 2004/109/EC) (DTR5.2.1)	Direct (Art 9 of Directive 2004/109/EC) (DTR5.1)	Indirect (Art 10 of Directive 2004/109/EC) (DTR5.2.1)
GB0001500809	Below Notifiable Threshold	Below Notifiable Threshold	Below Notifiable Threshold	Below Notifiable Threshold
				_
SUBTOTAL 8. A	Below Notifiable Threshold		Below Notifiable	Threshold

(DTR5.3.1.1 (a))	isti uillellis a	ccording to Art. 1	o(1)(a) of Directive 2004/	109/EC
Type of financial instrument	Expiration date	Exercise/ Conversion Period	Number of voting rights that may be acquired if the instrument is exercised/converted.	% of voting rights

	SUBTOTAL 8. B 1	

	Instruments w 4/109/EC (DTR5		onomic effec	et according to	Art. 13(1)(b) of
Type of financial instrument	Expiration date	Exercise/ Conversion Period	Physical or cash settlement	Number of voting rights	% of voting rights
	•		SUBTOTAL 8.B.2		

the person subje	ect to the notification o	<b>bligation</b> (please ma	ark
obligation is not cor	ntrolled by any natural pers	son or legal entity	
ndertaking(s) holdin	g directly or indirectly an ir	nterest in the	Х
ngs through which t	he voting rights and/or the		
	the ultimate controlling na	atural person or legal	
s as necessary)			
	% of voting rights		ı
oting rights if it ils or is higher the notifiable threshold	through financial instruments if it equals or is higher than the notifiable	equals or is hig	her
	obligation is not condertaking(s) holdings through which the ly held starting with as necessary)  oting rights if it ls or is higher the notifiable	obligation is not controlled by any natural persondertaking(s) holding directly or indirectly an integration of the ely held starting with the ultimate controlling natural persondertaking(s) holding directly or indirectly an integral standard or the ely held starting with the ultimate controlling natural standard or integral standard or integral integral instruments if it equals or is higher	% of voting rights oting rights if it ls or is higher instruments if it the notifiable equals or is higher than the notifiable threshold than the notifiable

10. In case of proxy voting, please identify:	
Name of the proxy holder	
The number and % of voting rights held	
The date until which the voting rights will be held	

## 11. Additional information

Contact Name: Kevin Massie, Corporate Counsel & Company Secretary, Tullow Oil plc Contact telephone number: 02032499000

Place of completion	Birmingham
Date of completion	05/10/2017